Las Positas College Fall 2018 Student Satisfaction Survey
STUDENT ENROLLMENT STATUS AND DEMOGRAPHICS

Fall Census vs. Enrollments vs. Survey sample

A de a 018 a 018 e ample
d € O e O €
eadcCo d ea d ead
Number of students: 8,358 21,045 1,305
Gender Pct n = 1305
Female 48% 47% 48% 625
Male 50% 51% 48% 629
Transgender — — <1% 3
Different identity — — 1% 13
Unknown 2% 2% 3% 35
Preferred Pronouns |  Pet n=1231
She / Her — — 49% 608
He / Him — — 49% 603
They / Their — — 2% 20
Race/Ethnicity | . Pet n = 1305
African American 4% 4% 3% 39
Asian American 17% 17% 18% 230
Filipino 5% 5% 4% 55
Latino/Hispanic 31% 31% 29% 374
Native American/ Alaskan Native <1% <1% <1% 3
Pacific Islander/ Hawaiian <1% <1% 1% 11
White/ European American 35% 35% 35% 461
Multi-Ethnic 7% 7% 6% 78
Other/Unknown 1% 1% 4% 54
Educational Goal Pct n = 1305
Transfer with AA/AS Degree 46% 51% 55% 719
Transfer without AA/AS Degree 16% 19% 18% 235
AA/AS Degree 6% 5% 8% 109
Certificate 3% 2% 3% 38
Acquire job skills 9% 6% 1% 17
Improve Basic Skills 2% 2% 1% 7
Personal Development 3% 2% 2% 27
Other 3% 3% 3% 37
Undecided 10% 9% 6% 73
Unknown <1% <1% 3% 43
Highest education level of mother Pct n=1227
Grade schools or less — — 7% 84
Some high school — — 5% 64
High school — — 22% 264
Some college — — 19% 238
College Certificate — — 5% 60
Associate Degree (AA or AS) — — 10% 118
Four-year Degree (BA or BS) — — 23% 277
Graduate/professional — — 10% 122

NOTE: *Headcount exclude students only taking online courses. Enroliment counts exclude all enrollments in online courses.

Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness
Updated: 2/25/19 Las Positas College 1of3



Las Positas College Student Satisfaction Survey Results Fall 2018
All Students in Fall 2018

Highest education level of father |
Grade schools or less
Some high school
High school
Some college
College Certificate
Associate Degree (AA or AS)
Four-year Degree (BA or BS)
Graduate/professional

Highest education level of either parent \
Grade schools or less
Some high school
High school
Some college
College Certificate
Associate Degree (AA or AS)
College degree (BA, BS)
Graduate/professional
Age
19 or younger
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-39
40-49
50 or older

Enrollment Status
Full-Time (16 or more units)
Full-Time (12-15.5 units)
Part-Time (6-11.5 units)
Part-Time (0.5-5.5 units)

Enrollment Times
Day Only
All, Day/Evening, and Day/Saturday
Evening only, Evening/Saturday
Saturday only

Enrollment Type (choose one)
New
Continuing
Transfer
Returning
Enrolled K-12

Considered taking an addional course:
Yes
No

Enrolled in an online course: |
Yes
No

First/primary language |
English as a first language
English is NOT a first language

Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness
Las Positas College

Updated: 2/25/19

Fall Census*
(Headcount) (Class seats) (Class seats)

37%
20%
14%
11%
9%
6%
4%

10%
31%
32%
28%

52%
32%
16%
<1%

20%
60%
10%
7%
3%

24%
76%

Enrollment

46%
21%
12%
9%
7%
4%
2%

14%
41%
31%
14%

49%
42%

8%
<1%

25%
59%
8%
5%
2%

23%
7%

Pct
6%
6%

21%
19%
5%
7%
23%
13%

Pct

4%
4%
15%
20%
6%
9%
26%
18%

Pct

44%
24%
13%
9%
5%
3%
2%
Pct
16%
47%
30%
8%
Pct
46%
44%
11%
<1%

Pct

29%
48%
7%
14%
2%

Pct

33%
67%
Pct
26%
74%
Pct
72%
28%

Fall 2018 Survey Sample
Enrollment

n = 1203
74

71

257

234

58

80

271

158

n=1238
46

49

180

244

71

107

322

219

n=1268
561

302

166

108

62

39

30

n = 1257
197
589
371
100
n = 1261
577
549
134

n=1262
363

612

89

177

21
n=1261
413

848
n=1255
328

927

n = 1253
906

347

20f3



Las Positas College Student Satisfaction Survey Results Fall 2018
All Students in Fall 2018  Fall 2018 Survey Sample

Fall Census* Enrollment  Enrollment
(Headcount) (Class seats) (Class seats)

Disability |  Pot n = 1249
Have a disability 9% 10% 11% 142
Do NOT have a disability 91% 90% 89% 1107

Households by Poverty Level | | Pet n =365
Below 100% Federal Poverty Level — — 11% 41
Below 150% Federal Poverty Level — — 18% 66
Below 200% Federal Poverty Level — — 27% 97
NOTE: Based on U.S, Department of Health and Human Services 2015 Poverty Guidelines, adjusted by household size.

Financial Circumstances Pct n=1272
Promise Grant recepient — — 12% 158
Federal PELL Grant recepient — — 18% 232
Receive public assistance
(TANF, AFDC, SSI, or SNAP) — — 2% 21
Displaced workers (laid off from a paid job) — — 1% 9

Children/Childcare | Pt n=1272
Custody of a minor (under 18 years old) — — 3% 32
Need childcare for a child (18 mo. to 5 yrs) — — 1% 12
Single Parent — — 4% 56

Other Life Circumstances |  Pet n=1272
Homeless — — 1% 9
U.S. Veteran — — 5% 67
Foster Youth — — <1% 5

Average annual household income |  Pet n =389
less than $15,000 — — 8% 32
15,000-24,999 — — 10% 37
$25,000-49,999 — — 18% 70
$50,000-74,999 — — 13% 51
$75,000-99,999 — — 9% 35
$100,000-124,999 — — 11% 44
$125,000-149,999 — — 5% 18
$150,000-199,999 — — 9% 34
$200,000 or more — — 17% 68

People that income supports Pct n=975
1 — — 15% 151
2 — — 11% 111
3 — — 18% 172
4 — — 28% 270
5 — — 18% 176
6 — — 6% 60
7 — — 2% 18
8 or more — — 2% 17

Number of Semesters Attending LPC | Pct n = 1249
Less than 2 Semesters — — 37% 459
2-3 Semesters — — 29% 356
4-6 Semesters — — 26% 321
7 or more Semesters — — 9% 113

Expected Amount of Work Pct n=1225
None — — 22% 264
1-20 hours per week — — 38% 460
21-34 hours per week — — 26% 316
35+ hours per week — — 15% 185

Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness
Updated: 2/25/19 Las Positas College 30of3



	5.Demos

