Las Positas College Fall 2018 Student Satisfaction Survey STUDENT ENROLLMENT STATUS AND DEMOGRAPHICS

Fall Census vs. Enrollments vs. Survey sample

		All Students in Fall 2018 Fall 2018 Surv			
	Fall Census*	Enrollment	Enrollment		
	(Headcount)	(Class seats)	(Class seats)		
Number of students:	8,358	21,045	1,305		
Gender			Pct	n = 1305	
Female	48%	47%	48%	625	
Male	50%	51%	48%	629	
Transgender	_	_	<1%	3	
Different identity	_	_	1%	13	
Unknown	2%	2%	3%	35	
Preferred Pronouns			Pct	n = 1231	
She / Her	_	_	49%	608	
He / Him	_	_	49%	603	
They / Their	_	_	2%	20	
Race/Ethnicity			Pct	n = 1305	
African American	4%	4%	3%	39	
Asian American	17%	17%	18%	230	
Filipino	5%	5%	4%	55	
Latino/Hispanic	31%	31%	29%	374	
Native American/ Alaskan Native	<1%	<1%	<1%	3	
Pacific Islander/ Hawaiian	<1%	<1%	1%	11	
White/ European American	35%	35%	35%	461	
Multi-Ethnic	7%	7%	6%	78	
Other/Unknown	1%	1%	4%	54	
Educational Goal			Pct	n = 1305	
Transfer with AA/AS Degree	46%	51%	55%	719	
Transfer without AA/AS Degree	16%	19%	18%	235	
AA/AS Degree	6%	5%	8%	109	
Certificate	3%	2%	3%	38	
Acquire job skills	9%	6%	1%	17	
Improve Basic Skills	2%	2%	1%	7	
Personal Development	3%	2%	2%	27	
Other	3%	3%	3%	37	
Undecided	10%	9%	6%	73	
Unknown	<1%	<1%	3%	43	
Highest education level of mother			Pct	n = 1227	
Grade schools or less	_	_	7%	84	
Some high school	_	_	5%	64	
High school	_	_	22%	264	
Some college	_	_	19%	238	
College Certificate	_	_	5%	60	
Associate Degree (AA or AS)	_	_	10%	118	
Four-year Degree (BA or BS)	_	_	23%	277	
Graduate/professional	_	_	10%	122	

NOTE: *Headcount exclude students only taking online courses. Enrollment counts exclude all enrollments in online courses.

Updated: 2/25/19

	All Students in Fall 2018		Fall 2018 Survey Sample	
	Fall Census*	Enrollment	Enrollment	vey Sample
	(Headcount)	(Class seats)	(Class seats)	
Highest education level of father	(Treadcount)	(Class scats)	Pct	n = 1203
Grade schools or less			6%	11 = 1203 74
Some high school		<u> </u>	6%	74
High school	_	_	21%	257
Some college		<u> </u>	19%	234
College Certificate			5%	58
Associate Degree (AA or AS)		_	7%	80
Four-year Degree (BA or BS)	_		23%	271
Graduate/professional	_		13%	158
Highest education level of either parent			Pct	n = 1238
Grade schools or less			4%	H = 1238
Some high school	_		4%	40
High school	_	_	15%	180
Some college		<u> </u>	20%	244
College Certificate		_	6%	71
Associate Degree (AA or AS)		_	9%	107
College degree (BA, BS)		<u> </u>	26%	322
Graduate/professional		_	18%	219
Age	070/	400/	Pct	n = 1268
19 or younger	37%	46%	44%	561
20-21	20%	21%	24%	302
22-24	14%	12%	13%	166
25-29	11%	9%	9% 5%	108
30-39	9%	7%	3%	62
40-49	6% 4%	4%	2%	39 30
50 or older	4%	2%		
Enrollment Status	400/	4.407	Pct	n = 1257
Full-Time (16 or more units)	10%	14%	16%	197
Full-Time (12-15.5 units)	31%	41%	47%	589
Part-Time (6-11.5 units)	32%	31%	30%	371
Part-Time (0.5-5.5 units)	28%	14%	8%	100
Enrollment Times			Pct	n = 1261
Day Only	52%	49%	46%	577
All, Day/Evening, and Day/Saturday	32%	42%	44%	549
Evening only, Evening/Saturday	16%	8%	11%	134
Saturday only	<1%	<1%	<1%	1
Enrollment Type (choose one)			Pct	n = 1262
New	20%	25%	29%	363
Continuing	60%	59%	48%	612
Transfer	10%	8%	7%	89
Returning	7%	5%	14%	177
Enrolled K-12	3%	2%	2%	21
Considered taking an addional course:			Pct	n = 1261
Yes	_	_	33%	413
No			67%	848
Enrolled in an online course:			Pct	n = 1255
Yes	24%	23%	26%	328
No	76%	77%	74%	927
First/primary language			Pct	n = 1253
English as a first language		_	72%	906
English is NOT a first language	_		28%	347
English is 1101 a thist language			2070	071

Updated: 2/25/19

	All Students in Fall 2018		Fall 2018 Survey Sample	
	Fall Census*		Enrollment	усу затре
		(Class seats)	(Class seats)	
Disability			Pct	n = 1249
Have a disability	9%	10%	11%	142
Do NOT have a disability	91%	90%	89%	1107
Households by Poverty Level			Pct	n = 365
Below 100% Federal Poverty Level	_	_	11%	41
Below 150% Federal Poverty Level	_	_	18%	66
Below 200% Federal Poverty Level	_		27%	97
NOTE: Based on U.S, Department of Health and Human Serv	ices 2015 Poverty (Guidelines, adjuste	d by household size.	-
Financial Circumstances			Pct	n = 1272
Promise Grant recepient	_	_	12%	158
Federal PELL Grant recepient	_		18%	232
Receive public assistance				
(TANF, AFDC, SSI, or SNAP)	_	_	2%	21
Displaced workers (laid off from a paid job)	_	_	1%	9
Children/Childcare			Pct	n = 1272
Custody of a minor (under 18 years old)	_	_	3%	32
Need childcare for a child (18 mo. to 5 yrs)	i —	_	1%	12
Single Parent	_	_	4%	56
Other Life Circumstances			Pct	n = 1272
Homeless	_	_	1%	9
U.S. Veteran	_	_	5%	67
Foster Youth	_	_	<1%	5
Average annual household income			Pct	n = 389
less than \$15,000	_	_	8%	32
15,000-24,999	_	_	10%	37
\$25,000-49,999	_	_	18%	70
\$50,000-74,999	_		13%	51
\$75,000-99,999	_	_	9%	35
\$100,000-124,999	_	_	11%	44
\$125,000-149,999	_	_	5%	18
\$150,000-199,999	_	_	9%	34
\$200,000 or more	_		17%	68
People that income supports			Pct	n = 975
1	_	_	15%	151
2	_	_	11%	111
3	_	_	18%	172
4	_	_	28%	270
5	_	_	18%	176
6	_	_	6%	60
7	_	_	2%	18
8 or more	_		2%	17
Number of Semesters Attending LPC			Pct	n = 1249
Less than 2 Semesters	_	_	37%	459
2-3 Semesters	_		29%	356
4-6 Semesters	_	_	26%	321 113
7 or more Semesters	_		9%	
Expected Amount of Work			Pct	n = 1225
None	_	_	22%	264
1-20 hours per week	_	_	38%	460
21-34 hours per week	_	_	26%	316
35+ hours per week			15%	185

Updated: 2/25/19